
AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. 
WARNING: This AIA ® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Int ernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or d istribution of 
this AIA ® Document, or any portion of it, may result in sever e civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecu ted to the maximum extent 
possible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 13:21:19 ET on 03/04/2019 under Order No. 6651913703 which expires on 
12/18/2019, and is not for resale. 

1 

User Notes:  (3B9ADA4E) 

 

® 

AIA  Document  G701TM – 2017 
 

Change Order 
                                                                                                          

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Expansion of Brookline High School, 
(Project A and Project B) 

Contract For: Construction Change Order Number: 022 

Brookline, MA 02445 Date: July 24, 2018 Date: April 5th, 2022 

 
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by 
and through the Board of Selectmen of 
Brookline 
333 Washington Street, Brookline, MA 
02445 

William Rawn Associates Architects 
Inc. 

 
10 Post Office Square, Suite 1010, 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 

Skanska USA Building Inc. 
 
 

101 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 200, 
Boston, MA 02210 

                                                                                                           

 
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon 

adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
 

 
PCCO No. 029: $98.778 

 
 

Neither the adjustments to the Contract Price nor the Contract Time upon which this PCCO is based contemplates any project delays, 
suspensions, disruptions, cost escalations or other impacts caused, directly or indirectly, by the Pandemic (as defined in the GMP), as such cost 
adjustment to the Contract Sum and GMP shall be reconciled in accordance with the Owner Pandemic Allowance. Skanska further reserves all 
rights to request adjustment of the Contract Time as a result of the Pandemic Standards and in connection with this PCCO. Skanska will make 
every reasonable effort to provide the required documentation and notice in accordance with this Contract, however, Skanska may not be able to 
meet the contractual deadlines due to circumstances outside of Skanska’s control. 

 
 

The original Contract Sum was $          476,928 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $    149,104,144 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $    149,581,072 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $              98,778 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $     149,679,850 
 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be January 14, 2022 

 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the 
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been 
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the 
Construction Change Directive. 



AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. 
WARNING: This AIA ® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Int ernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or d istribution of 
this AIA ® Document, or any portion of it, may result in sever e civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecu ted to the maximum extent 
possible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 13:21:19 ET on 03/04/2019 under Order No. 6651913703 which expires on 
12/18/2019, and is not for resale. 

2 

User Notes:  (3B9ADA4E) 

 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 
 

  Skanska USA Building Inc.  Town of Brookline 
William Rawn Associates Architects Inc. 

ARCHITECT (Firm name)  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

     DATE  DATE  DATE 

 



Brookline High School 

GMP CO # 005 / PCCO 012 

 

  
 

APPROVAL OF OWNER:  TOWN OF BROOKLINE 

 

Building Commission Selectboard 

 

       

Janet Fierman, Chairman  Bernard W. Greene, Chair 

 

       

George Cole, Member  Benjamin J. Franco, Member 

 

       

Kenneth Kaplan, Member  Nancy S. Heller, Member 

 

       

Karen Breslawski, Member  Heather Hamilton, Member 

 

       

Nathan E. Peck, Member  Raul Fernandez, Member 

 

School Committee 

 

       

Helen Charlupski, Member  Julie Schreiner-Oldham, Chair 

 

       

Suzanne Federspiel, Member  Susan Wolf Ditkoff, Member 

 

       

Jennifer Monopoli, Member  Michael Glover, Member 

 

       

Barbara Scotto, Member  David Pearlman, Member 

 

       

 Sharon Abramowitz, Member 

     

 

Confirmation of Availability of Funds:  

      

        

Town Comptroller  



200.434 200.1864 CYPRESS - Relocate DDC Sensor 0.00$                                    

200.434 200.1867 CYPRESS - Fire Protection Adjustment 0.00$                                    

200.434 200.1861 CYPRESS - Schedule Compression - February & March 0.00$                                    

200.434 200.1862 CYPRESS - Unified Added Cleaning and Recleaning 0.00$                                    

200.429 200.1857 CYPRESS - RFI 829 - Library Tombstone Receptacle 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1858 CYPRESS - Painting Misc Touch-up & Punch List 0.00$                                    

200.434 200.1684.1 Cypress - RFI 745 - Dishwasher/Exhaust Fan Starter 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1851 CYPRESS - Signage Requests per Returned Submittals / Directives 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1853 CYPRESS - Adjust Heads in White Box 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1846 CYPRESS - Additional Elevator Operator 0.00$                                    

200.431 200.1848 CYPRESS - RFI 822 - Library Casework Receptacles 0.00$                                    

200.423 200.1590.1 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 194 Railing Detailing 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1845 CYPRESS - Punch List Item 2593 - Wall at C-34 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1837 CYPRESS - Schedule Compression 2/1/2022 thru 2/28/22 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1838 CYPRESS - Granite Staircase Winter Conditions 0.00$                                    

200.435 200.1825 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 221 - RFI 817 - CU-15 Combi Oven Breaker Tripping 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1831 CYPRESS - Tracking Pads by MBTA Tracks and Site Cleanup 0.00$                                    

200.434 200.1804 CYPRESS - Misc Framing, Touch-up, & Punch List 0.00$                                    

200.401 200.1669.2 CYPRESS - Soil Disposal Overrun II 9,200.00$                             

200.420 200.1795 CYPRESS - RFI 801: Sign Types 10, 11, 13, 20, 42, 83, 85 0.00$                                    

200.421 200.1800 CYPRESS - RFI 813 - Sign Types 33, 34A, 81B and 83A 0.00$                                    

200.417 200.1790 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 211 - Brington Landscaping 14,475.00$                           

200.426 200.1794 CYPRESS - RFI 806 - Sign Type 25 - Max Occupancy Signs 0.00$                                    

200.419 200.1767 CYPRESS - RFI 803 - BFD Signage Requests 0.00$                                    

300.329 300.1473 STEM - Credit for Attic Stock Electrical Fixtures 0.00$                                    

200.430 200.1755 CYPRESS - RFI 791 - PEV Replacement 0.00$                                    

200.426 200.1764 CYPRESS - Miscellaneous Framing & Sheathing III 0.00$                                    

200.427 200.1744 CYPRESS - RFI 783 & 783R1 - Stairwell Sprinkler Heads 12,678.00$                           

200.433 200.1752 CYPRESS - Irrigation Meter Relocation 10,946.00$                           

200.389 200.1741 CYPRESS - Existing Concrete Foundations Removals 0.00$                                    

200.434 200.1743 CYPRESS - RFI 776 - Conference Room Electrical Requirements 0.00$                                    

200.376 200.1713 CYPRESS - RFI 763 - Telephone to Elevator 1 6,789.00$                             

200.425 200.1729 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 204 - Electrical Coordination Devices in Elevator Shafts 10,151.00$                           

200.412 200.1698 CYPRESS - RFI 722 Trapeze Ductwork in White Box 0.00$                                    

200.432 200.1711 CYPRESS - RFI 760 - C-141C Fintube Conflicts 0.00$                                    

200.424 200.1657 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 206R1 - Elevator 1 T/Shaft Access 0.00$                                    

200.396 200.1674 CYPRESS - RFI 742 - Plaza Tree Grate Curb 0.00$                                    

200.312 200.1641 CYPRESS - RFI 406 Boiler/DWH Flue Anchors 8,315.00$                             

200.400 200.1653 CYPRESS - RFI 713 Domestic Hot Water Recirculation Pumps 0.00$                                    

200.326 200.1559 CYPRESS - RFI 645 - Elevator 1 Exit Sign 0.00$                                    

200.399 200.1602 CYPRESS - RFI 513R1 -  Elevator 1 Machine Room Disconnect Relocation (Field Bulletin 

170/170.1)

0.00$                                    

200.246 200.1408 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 163 - RFI 430 - Fire alarm Test Switch Locations 0.00$                                    

300.327 300.1338 STEM - FB 0143: Bookston Memorial 8,052.00$                             

200.253 200.1293 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 142 - RFI-278 – North Entry Vestibule Roof Tie-In Details 0.00$                                    

200.256 200.1365 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 162 White Box Back Of House Shaft Riser 18,172.00$                           

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

GMP CO 022: Approved Authorization Requests

AR CE Description Amount

To Contractor:
Skanska USA Building Inc.

Prime Contract Change Order Number  029Date: 4/4/2022

Brookline High School Project #  1318014 Skanska USA Building Inc.



Total 98,778$         








































































































































		2022-04-06T08:49:11-0400
	Craft, Jim




